
 

CITY OF MARSHALL 
AGENDA ITEM REPORT 

 
 

Meeting Date: Tuesday, February 23, 2021 

Category: CONSENT AGENDA 

Type: ACTION 

Subject: Approve Change Order-City Hall Project 

Background 

Information: 

City reconfigured engineering space which resulted in an adjustment to door frame and 

resulting purchase of that frame. 

Additional insulation was needed for City Hall canopy. 

Change order also includes deducts for city providing tree grates and less sidewalk concrete. 

Brennan CR 18 related to ASI3 Engineering Space Reconfiguration $5580.00 

Brennan CR 20 related to insulation in canopy $2111.00 

Brennan CR 22 related to extra bracing $850.00 

Brennan CR 23 related to tree grates ($4,110.00) 

Brennan CR 24 related to sidewalk panel ($274.00) 

Fiscal Impact: $4,157.00 

Alternative/ 

Variations: 

None 

Recommendations: Approve Change Order 12 in the amount of $4,157.00 

 


